

# Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S. Election Committee – Special Meeting April 7, 1:30 pm, 2023

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84183756247

### **Minutes**

A recess was called to reconvene at 3 PM

#### I. Call to Order 3:01 PM

#### II. Roll Call

ICC Vice Chair: Katherine Nilsen P Committee Member: Sofia Kellou P

Committee Member: Daniel Lorenzo-Lopez P Committee Member: Shaeveon Sisson P Committee Member: Celeste Nunez P

Counselor/ICC Advisor: Tiffany Inabu A Associate Dean of Student Life: Thomas Bui P

# III. Approval of the Minutes- any outstanding meetings between 4/4 - 4/7

### **IV.** Public Comments

A 2-minute time limit per speaker shall be observed unless motioned otherwise.

## V. Discussion Items

#### VI. Action Items

- A. Addressing Campaign Violations
  - None
- **B.** Announce 2023-2024 A.S. Election Winners
  - President: Cecilia Jeong
  - Secretary: Onni Huang
  - Director of Basic Needs Ee Lin Tsen
  - Director of Instructional Support: Subin Kang
  - Director of Student Outreach: Doris Huang
  - Director of Equity and Diversity: Phanphasa Parinyasrisawet
  - Director of External Affairs: Esmeralda Hernandez
  - Director of Publicity: Lina Fuellemann
  - Director of Sustainability: Elliot Organ
  - Student Trustee: Alyssa Arreola

## VII. Reports

A. Committee members and Advisor Reports

# VIII. Adjournment 3:04 PM

A. Motion by Shaeveon Sisson, seconded by Daniel Lorenzo-Lopez